
150.165 Geberit Bath Waste and Overflow Installation Instructions
150.156 Instrucciones para la instalación de cañería de desagüe
150.157 y rebosadero para baño Geberit
150.158 Directives d’Installation pour eaux usées et

trop-plein de bain de Geberit

Check dimensions A & B by dry mounting
to tub prior to installation.

Controle las dimensiones A y B por el montaje
seco a la tina antes de la instalación.
Contrôlez les dimensions A et B avec le
support de la poignée avant l’installation.

Mount overflow to tub.
Monte el rebosadero en la tubería.
Montez le trop-plein à la baignoire.

Connect with tee and hand tighten slip-nuts.
Align shoe & overflow and tighten firmly.
Conecte con la te y la mano aprieta nueces
de tropiezo. Alinee zapato & la capacidad
excesiva y apriete firmemente.
Connecte avec tee et main resserre
erreur-noix. Aligner le soulier & le surplus
et resserre fermement.

Mount handle adaptor.
Monte el adapatador de la manija.
Montez l’adapteur de poignée.
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NOTE: Top of tub

MUST be ground

parallel. Ensure that

sealing surface

on tub bottom is

smooth, flat and clean.

ATENCION: La parte

laminada de la

tubería y la parte

interior DEBEN estar

paralelas al suelo.

NOTE: Les côtés

laminés a l’interieur

et l’extérieur de la

baignoire doivent être

paralleles au sol.

Center in
hole

Level

Tape measure

Ensure strainer is level
& flush with tub surface

NOTE: Make sure adaptor fingers face tub wall

ATENCION: Se cerciora de la pared de la tina

de la cara de los delos del adaptor

NOTE: S’assurent le mur de baquet de visage

de doigts d’adaptateur

Rounded side up

If required, cut polypropylene tubing to length.

Shoe length

Shoe

Tub
depth

Tub
depth

Ensure poly washers
are in place

NOTE: Hand tighten until all connections are made.

Slip
nuts

Gasket

Flange

Nut

Tub

Apply Plumber’s Putty
under strainer

4 5 6  Molded handles only

Mount Drain to tub with supplied
drain screw.
Monte el Desaguadero a la tina con el
tornillo suministrado del desaguadero.
Monter l'Egout au baquet avec la vis
d'égout fournie.

A = Measure distance from center of drain
hole to center of overflow hole.

B = Measure height from center of drain
hole to center of overflow hole.

A = de la medida del centro del agujero de 
dren al centro del desbordamiento.

B = de la medida del centro del agujero de
dren al centro del agujero del
desbordamiento.

A = Mesurez la distance du centre du trou
du drain et du centre du trop-plein.

B = Mesurez la hauteur du centre du trou de
drain au centre du trou de trop-plein.

NOTE: Do not detach cable
ATENCION: No separe el cable
NOTE: Ne detachez pas le cable



LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

Limited Lifetime Warranty. Geberit warrants that the mechanism and drain assembly on its bath waste
and overflow shall be free from defective material and workmanship for the life of the product. Geberit will
either replace or repair the defective equipment or refund the purchase price, at its option, if an inspection
by Geberit or its authorized representative discloses any manufacturing defects in material or workmanship
during this period. Geberit will not be liable for any labor or other expenses not specifically stated above,
and disclaims any responsibility for incidental or consequential damages. Warranties implied by law,
including that of merchantability, are expressly limited to the period of this warranty. This limitation and
exclusion does not apply in those states that do not allow  limitations on the duration of implied warranties
or the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damage. Therefore, this limitation and exclusion
may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may have other rights which
vary from state to state.

6a Molded handles only 7 Solid Brass Handles 8

To operate drain, simply turn handle 1/8 turn (clockwise opens, counter-clockwise closes).

Tighten screw via the access hole in handle.
Apriete el tornillo vía el hoyo de acceso en
el asidero.
Resserrer la vis via le trou d'accès dans la
poignée. 

Set plunger to recommended min. 1/2" 
opening, adjust as necessary.
Ajuste el tapon hasta una abertura min 1/2".
Ajustez le pop-up à un minimum
d’ouverture de 1/2 pouce.

➝

➝

min. 1/2"

NOTE: Hex nut to be flush against flat
spot on shaft.

PLUMBING
MANUFACTURERS
INSTITUTE

Snap turn handle onto handle adaptor.
El asidero repentino de la vuelta en
adaptador de asidero.
Claquer la poignée de virage sur l'adapteur
de poignée.

4 mm Allen



Geberit 1 1/2" Tubular Bath Waste and Overflow Replacement Parts.
Piezas de repuesto para la cañería de desagüe y rebosadero para bano.
Geberit/Trop-Plein Geberit Pour Bains, Pièces détachées.

NOTE: * Part not required with
Brass Handle No. 240.702
Atencion: * Pieza no necessaria con la
manija de bronce No. 240.702
Note: * Piece non nécéssaire pour Nr. 240.702

Parts for 1 1/2" Tubular BWO Series
Piezas de tuberia de la serie BWO
Pièces pour Trop-Plein tubulaire 1

Number Part Number
Numéro Pieza Numero Description/Descripcion

No de pièce

1 893.601.00.0 Gasket / Junta / Joint

2 886.189.00.0 Flange / Reborde / Bride de tamis

3 886.401.00.0 Nut / Tuerca / Écrou

4 860.366.00.0 Handle Adapter

Adaptador de manija

Adapteur de poignée

5 886.005.YY.0 Turn Handle, Molded

Manija giraatoria, Moldeó

Poignée, Moulé

240.702.XX.1 Turn Handle, Solid Brass

Manija giraatoria, El latón sólido

Poignée, Cuivre solide

6 860.354.00.0 Set Screw, Molded Handle

Tornillo de presión, Manija moldeada

Vis de réglage, poignée moulée

860.111.00.0 Set Screw, Solid Brass Handle

Tornillo de presión, manija de cobre

amarillo sólida

Vis de réglage, poignée en laiton pleine

7 240.703.YY.1 Plunger, Molded

El émbolo, Moldeó

Plunger, Moulé

888.466.XX.0 Plunger, Solid Brass

El émbolo, El latón sólido

Plunger, Cuivre solide

8 905.448.00.0 O-Ring / Aro / Joint

9 905.039.00.0 Hex Nut / Tuerca Hex / Écrou

10 905.550.00.0 Screw / Tornillo / Vis

11 886.011.22.1 Drain Screw

Tornillo delsumadero

Vis de drain

12 888.128.XX.0 Strainer / Filtro / Panier

13 893.601.00.0 Gasket / Junta / Joint

14 860.009.11.0 Slip Nut

Tuerca del resbalón

Écrou de glissade

15 860.008.93.0 Poly Washer / Arancela / Rondelle

16 860.007.11.0 Polypropylene Tee

Tubería en forma de T

“T” en PVC

Pre-assembled
for shipping, must be
disassembled
before installation

*
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Troubleshooting
Drain leaks around plunger — Check plunger O-ring for cuts or nicks.

— Check that strainer flange is level.
— Check plunger screw adjustment.
— Check tub surfaces. Ensure that they are smooth, flat, and clean.

Leaks around strainer flange — Check that strainer flange is level & flush with tub surface.
— Check that plumber’s putty is applied evenly.

Water closes plunger when draining — Wrong size drain.
— Cable too long.
— Secure cable to overflow neck. Recommend using cable tie (not provided).

Localización de averías
Drene los escapes alrededor del émbolo. — Controle el anillo o alrededor del émbolo.

— Controle que el borde del tamiz es nivel.
— Controle el ajuste del tornillo.
— Superficie de la tina del cheque - debe ser liso.

Escapes alrededor del borde del tamiz. — Controle que el borde del tamiz es nivel y rubor con la superficie de la tina.
— Controle que la masilla de la masilla o del fontanero está aplicada uniformemente.

El agua cierra el émbolo al drenar. — Dren incorrecto de la talla.
— Cable demasiado de largo.
— Cable de la paréntesis al cuello de desbordamiento. Recomiende el usar de

la atadura de cables (no proporcionada)

Dépannage
Videz les fuites autour du bouchon. — Contrôlez la bague autour du bouchon.

— Vérifiez que la bride de tamis est au niveau.
— Contrôlez le réglage de la vis.
— Vérifiez la surface du bain — doit être lisse.

Fuites autour de la bride de tamis. — Vérifiez que la bride de tamis est au niveau et au même niveau que le bain.
— Vérifiez que le mastic de Geberit ou du plombier est appliqué également.

L’eau ferme le plongeur en se vidant. — Erreur dans la dimension du drain.
— Le câble est trop longtemps.
— Attachez le câble au trop-plein avec un serre-câble. Recommandez d’à

l’aide du serre-câble (non fourni).

Geberit Manufacturing, Inc.

1100 Boone Dr.,  Michigan City, IN  46360
U.S.: Phone 219.879.4466 • Toll-Free 800.225.7217 • Fax 219.872.8003
Canada: Inquiries in Quebec: Toll-Free 866.748.4646 • Fax 514.648.8509
Inquiries in English: Toll-Free 800.225.7217 • Fax 219.872.8003
www.us.geberit.com


